## **RECORDATION FORM ( PATENTS O**

06-05-2001 

DOCKET: M 6157 OS/MIN DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

To 1	the Honorable Commissioner (
atta	ched original documents or cou
1.	Name of conveying party(ies

101739452

d the

attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Stephen M. OLAFSON G. Timothy FISHER Michael J. VIRNIG  Additional names(s) or conveying party(ies) attached? [ ] Yes [X] No	2. Name and address of receiving party (ies):  Name: Cognis Corporation (Cognis Corp.)  Internal Address:  MAY 29 2		
3. Nature of Conveyance: 5-29-01  [X] Assignment [] Merger  [] Security [] Change of Name	Street Address: 2500 Renaissance Boulevard, Suite 200		
Agreement	City: <u>Gulph Mills</u> State <u>PA</u> Zip <u>19406</u>		
Execution Date: <u>03/06/01</u>	Additional name(s) & addresses attached? [ ] Yes [ X ] No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent application No. (s) 09/767,083	B. Patent No (s).		
Additional numbers attached? [ ] Yes [X] No			
<ol><li>Name and Address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]		
Name: Cognis Corporation Internal Address: Patent Department Attention: John E. Drach	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 [ ] Enclosed		
Street Address: 2500 Renaissance Blvd -Suite 200	[X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
City <u>Gulph Mills</u> State <u>PA</u> ZIP <u>19406</u>	8. Deposit account number: 50-1177 (Order No. 01-0317)		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 40E			
9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  John E. Drach (Reg. No. 32,891)  May 24, 2001			
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date os including cover sheet, attachments and document: [ 3 ]		
OMB No. 0651-0100 (EXP. 4/94)			

Do not detach this portion

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

**Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments** Washington, D.C. 20231

HE DAVEOUR DESERVE 00000195 501177 09787083 ya 70:581 40.00 ûA

> **PATENT REEL: 011851 FRAME: 0506**

Serial No. 09/767,083 Filed: 01/22/2001

## Case M 6157 OS/MIN

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Stephen M. Olafson, G. Timothy Fisher and Michael J. Virnig, residing at 9670 N. Cliff View Place, Tucson, AZ 85737; 5840 E. River Road, Tucson, AZ 85750 and 5013 N. Amapola Drive, Tucson, AZ 85745; respectively, have made an invention in: PROCESS FOR RECOVERY OF METALS FROM METAL-CONTAINING ORES, and, through our attorney have made application for United States Letters Patent therefor, the same having been filed on the 22nd day of January, 2001;

AND, WHEREAS, <u>Cognis Corporation (Cognis Corp.)</u>, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having an office and a place of business at Gulph Mills, Pennsylvania, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said application and in any Letters Patent which may issue thereon;

THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto the said Cognis Corp., its successors, assigns, and legal representatives all right, title and interest in and to said invention and any improvements thereon for all countries of the world, and in and to said application, including the right to claim priority under the International Convention based on said patent application, and any patent which may issue thereon, and all right, title and interest in and to every patent application filed or to be filed on said invention in any other country, including renewals, revivals, continuations and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications therefor, and any and all patents which may issue thereon, and any reissues and extensions of the same; and we hereby authorize and request competent authorities to grant and issue any and all patents on said invention to the said Cognis Corp. as the assignee of the entire interest therein; and we further agree to execute upon request of the assignee such additional documents, if any, as are necessary and proper to secure patent protection on said invention throughout all countries of the world, and to otherwise give full effect to, and perfect the rights of the assignee under, this Assignment.

1

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto signed our names and
affixed my seal at Tuison, Mvitura, United
States of America, this 6th day of March, 2004.
Stephen M. plafson
G. Timothy Fisher
Michael J Virnig
COMPANDE OF ACTION A
STATE OF ARIZONA: SS
COUNTY OF PIMA:
On this 6th day of March , 2001 appeared before
me in person the above-named <u>Stephen M. Olafson, G. Timothy Fisher</u>
and Michael J. Virnig and acknowledged the above to be their
signature and that they signed, sealed and delivered the above
instrument as their voluntary act and deed and for the uses and
purposes therein set forth.
Junda J Muth (SEAL) Notary Public
NOTATION PUBLIC STATE OF ANCIONA  AND PRIA COUNTY  Mg Comm. Expires April 30, 2001

**RECORDED: 05/29/2001**